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U.S. Department of Justice 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 

 Washington, D.C. 20535 

 
 June 26, 2019 

 
MR. JOHN GREENEWALD JR. 
SUITE 1203 
27305 WEST LIVE OAK ROAD 
CASTAIC, CA 91384 
 

FOIPA Request No.: 1406949-000 
Subject: EISENHOWER, MILTON STOVER 
 

Dear Mr. Greenewald: 
 

The enclosed documents were reviewed under the Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA), Title 5, 
United States Code, Section 552/552a.  Below you will find check boxes under the appropriate statute headings 
which indicate the types of exemptions asserted to protect information which is exempt from disclosure.  The 
appropriate exemptions are noted on the enclosed pages next to redacted information.  In addition, a deleted page 
information sheet was inserted to indicate where pages were withheld entirely and identify which exemptions were 
applied.  The checked exemption boxes used to withhold information are further explained in the enclosed 
Explanation of Exemptions.   

 
 

Section 552  Section 552a 

(b)(1)
 

(b)(7)(A)
 

 (d)(5)
 

(b)(2)
 

(b)(7)(B)
 

 (j)(2)
 

(b)(3)
 

(b)(7)(C)
 

 (k)(1)
 

50 U.S.C., § 3024 (i)(1) (b)(7)(D)
 

 (k)(2)
 

 (b)(7)(E)
 

 (k)(3)
 

 (b)(7)(F)
 

 (k)(4)
 

(b)(4)
 

(b)(8)
 

 (k)(5)
 

(b)(5)
 

(b)(9)
 

 (k)(6)
 

(b)(6)
 

  (k)(7)
 

 
23 pages were reviewed and 15 pages are being released. 
 
Please see the paragraphs below for relevant information specific to your request as well as the enclosed 

FBI FOIPA Addendum for standard responses applicable to all requests.  
 

 Document(s) were located which originated with, or contained information concerning, other 
Government Agency (ies) [OGA].  

 

 This information has been referred to the OGA(s) for review and direct response to you. 

 We are consulting with another agency.  The FBI will correspond with you regarding this information 
when the consultation is completed. 

 
Please refer to the enclosed FBI FOIPA Addendum for additional standard responses applicable to your 

request.  “Part 1” of the Addendum includes standard responses that apply to all requests.  “Part 2” includes 
additional standard responses that apply to all requests for records on individuals.  “Part 3” includes general 

information about FBI records that you may find useful.  Also enclosed is our Explanation of Exemptions.   
 
   For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”  

http://www.fbi.gov/foia


The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request.  Please use this number in all 
correspondence concerning your request.   

 
You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States 

Department of Justice, Suite 11050, 1425 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, or you may submit 
an appeal through OIP's FOIA online portal by creating an account on the following 
website:  https://www.foiaonline.gov/foiaonline/action/public/home.  Your appeal must be postmarked or 
electronically transmitted within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely.  If you 
submit your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked “Freedom of Information Act 
Appeal.”  Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so it may be easily identified. 
 

You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information Services 
(OGIS) at 877-684-6448, or by emailing ogis@nara.gov.  Alternatively, you may contact the FBI’s FOIA Public 
Liaison by emailing foipaquestions@fbi.gov.  If you submit your dispute resolution correspondence by email, the 
subject heading should clearly state “Dispute Resolution Services.”  Please also cite the FOIPA Request Number 
assigned to your request so it may be easily identified.   

 

 See additional information which follows. 
  

 
 

Sincerely, 

        
David M. Hardy 
Section Chief 
Record/Information 
   Dissemination Section 
Information Management Division 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Enclosure(s)  
 
 The enclosed documents represent the final release of information responsive to your Freedom of 
Information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA) request.  
 
 This material is being provided to you at no charge.  
 
 Records which may have been responsive to your request were destroyed.  Since this material could 
not be reviewed, it is not known if it was responsive to your request.  Record retention and disposal is carried out 
under supervision of the National Archives and Records Administration (NARA), Title 44, United States Code, Section 
3301 as implemented by Title 36, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 1228; Title 44, United States Code, Section 
3310 as implemented by Title 36, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 1229.10.  
 
 For your additional information, a record that may be responsive to your Freedom of 
Information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA) request has been transferred to the National Archives and Records Administration 
(NARA).  You may desire to direct a request to NARA, 8601 Adelphi Road, College Park, MD 20740-6001. Please 
reference the file numbers 77-HQ-54831; HQ 100-393974 Serial 35; HQ 100-127094 Serial 984; HQ 62-109060 
Serial 6896; HQ 77-54831 Serial 151, 149; HQ 100-15252 Serial 118-ENCLP5, 36; HQ 100-439769 Serial 667; HQ 
140-22779 Serial 2, 354; 77-HQ-54831-150; 100-418797-65; 100-385355-42; 100-33626-7; 100-HQ-26844-A. 
 

https://foiaonline.gov/foiaonline/action/public/home
mailto:ogis@nara.gov
mailto:foipaquestions@ic.fbi.gov


 
 

FBI FOIPA Addendum 
 

As referenced in our letter responding to your Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA) request, the FBI FOIPA Addendum 
includes information applicable to your request.  Part 1 of the Addendum includes standard responses that apply to all 
requests.  Part 2 includes additional standard responses that apply to all requests for records on individuals.  Part 3 includes 
general information about FBI records.  For questions regarding Parts 1, 2, or 3, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under 
“Contact Us.”  Previously mentioned appeal and dispute resolution services are also available at the web address.   
 

 
Part 1: The standard responses below apply to all requests: 
 

(i) 5 U.S.C. § 552(c).  Congress excluded three categories of law enforcement and national security records from the 

requirements of the FOIA [5 U.S.C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010)].  FBI responses are limited to those records 
subject to the requirements of the FOIA.  Additional information about the FBI and the FOIPA can be found on the 
www.fbi.gov/foia website. 
 

(ii) National Security/Intelligence Records.  The FBI can neither confirm nor deny the existence of national security and 

foreign intelligence records pursuant to FOIA exemptions (b)(1), (b)(3), and PA exemption (j)(2) as applicable to requests 
for records about individuals [5 U.S.C. §§ 552/552a (b)(1), (b)(3), and (j)(2); 50 U.S.C § 3024(i)(1)].  The mere 
acknowledgment of the existence or nonexistence of such records is itself a classified fact protected by FOIA exemption 
(b)(1) and/or would reveal intelligence sources, methods, or activities protected by exemption (b)(3) [50 USC § 
3024(i)(1)].  This is a standard response and should not be read to indicate that national security or foreign intelligence 
records do or do not exist.   
 

Part 2: The standard responses below apply to all requests for records on individuals:   
 

(i) Requests for Records about any Individual—Watch Lists.  The FBI can neither confirm nor deny the existence of 

any individual’s name on a watch list pursuant to FOIA exemption (b)(7)(E) and PA exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C. §§ 
552/552a (b)(7)(E), (j)(2)].  This is a standard response and should not be read to indicate that watch list records do or 
do not exist.  
 

(ii) Requests for Records for Incarcerated Individuals.  The FBI can neither confirm nor deny the existence of records 

which could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any incarcerated individual pursuant to 
FOIA exemptions (b)(7)(E), (b)(7)(F), and PA exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C. §§ 552/552a (b)(7)(E), (b)(7)(F), and (j)(2)].  
This is a standard response and should not be read to indicate that such records do or do not exist.  

 
Part 3: General Information:    

 
(i) Record Searches.  The Record/Information Dissemination Section (RIDS) searches for reasonably described records by 

searching those systems or locations where responsive records would reasonably be found.  Most requests are satisfied 
by searching the Central Records System (CRS), an extensive system of records consisting of applicant, investigative, 
intelligence, personnel, administrative, and general files compiled and maintained by the FBI in the course of fulfilling its 
dual law enforcement and intelligence mission as well as the performance of agency administrative and personnel 
functions.  The CRS spans the entire FBI organization and encompasses the records of FBI Headquarters (FBIHQ), FBI 
Field Offices, and FBI Legal Attaché Offices (Legats) worldwide. A CRS search includes Electronic Surveillance (ELSUR) 
records.  
 

(ii) FBI Records.  Founded in 1908, the FBI carries out a dual law enforcement and national security mission.  As part of this 

dual mission, the FBI creates and maintains records on various subjects; however, the FBI does not maintain records on 
every person, subject, or entity. 
 

(iii) Requests for Criminal History Records or Rap Sheets.  The Criminal Justice Information Services (CJIS) Division 

provides Identity History Summary Checks – often referred to as a criminal history record or rap sheets.  These criminal 
history records are not the same as material in an investigative “FBI file.”  An Identity History Summary Check is a 
listing of information taken from fingerprint cards and documents submitted to the FBI in connection with arrests, federal 
employment, naturalization, or military service.  For a fee, individuals can request a copy of their Identity History 
Summary Check.  Forms and directions can be accessed at www.fbi.gov/about-us/cjis/identity-history-summary-checks.  
Additionally, requests can be submitted electronically at www.edo.cjis.gov.  For additional information, please contact 
CJIS directly at (304) 625-5590.   
 

(iv) The National Name Check Program (NNCP).  The mission of NNCP is to analyze and report information in response to 

name check requests received from federal agencies, for the purpose of protecting the United States from foreign and 
domestic threats to national security.  Please be advised that this is a service provided to other federal agencies.  Private 
citizens cannot request a name check.          

http://www.fbi.gov/foia
http://www.fbi.gov/foia
http://www.fbi.gov/about-us/cjis/identity-history-summary-checks
http://www.edo.cjis.gov/


 
EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS 

 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552 
 

(b)(1) (A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign 

policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order; 

 

(b)(2) related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency; 

 

(b)(3) specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the matters 

be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding or refers 

to particular types of matters to be withheld; 

 

(b)(4) trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential; 

 

(b)(5) inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with 

the agency; 

 

(b)(6) personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal  privacy; 

 

(b)(7) records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records or 

information ( A ) could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a fair 

trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal  privacy, ( D ) could 

reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any private 

institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law 

enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence 

investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement 

investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could 

reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F ) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any 

individual; 

 

(b)(8) contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for 

the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or 

 

(b)(9) geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells. 

 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a 

 

(d)(5) information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding; 

 

(j)(2) material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control,  or reduce crime 

or apprehend criminals; 

 

(k)(1) information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign policy, 

for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods; 

 

(k)(2) investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or privilege 

under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be 

held in confidence; 

 

(k)(3) material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant to 

the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056; 

 

(k)(4) required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records; 

 

(k)(5) investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian 

employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished 

information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence; 

 

(k)(6) testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service the 

release of which would compromise the testing or examination process; 

 

(k)(7) material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who 

furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence. 

FBI/DOJ 
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Tolson __ _ 
Mohr __ _ 

Parsons -----t 
Belmont _____ _ 
Callahan __ 
DeLoach __ 
Malone __ _ 
McGulre __ 
Rosen __ _ 
Tamm __ _ 
Trotter __ _ 
W.C. Sulllvan_ 
Tele. Room __ 
Ingram_~_ 
Gandy __ _ 

, . I ,-
" : -

~ 
l~ir. Iwbert B. Palmer 

.:,', Post Office Eox 0 11 
1\10unf Pleclsaftt; , 'feims 

De"lr M.r. Palmer: 

June lS, lUGO 

PBR30NAL 

Your letter (~ateti lV1ay rsl, l!JGO, .aas 
be~n received, and I d.eeply appreciate t.u,e ir.l.ter~3t 
pro.1nptin~ your inquiry. 

I can USSilre yo:;!, 
'. _ 'J th<lt the 

FEI, in Cliscuarl.>ing our responsibilities in protectinG 
ti1e internal security of our country, does fully and 
promptly tl.{lVise the Presift.ient and other d.ppropriate 
uoverm:H~ntal a.:,encies of cur:t"ent data of a security 
interest. 

,'ll 
{"}I 

.:(1 G 
x 

!-:-\: Cj 
-'--

V/ttil refer~nce to the otner questiml . :0 
yoo. raisc(.~, tue function of tii.is Bureau as strictly a ~.~- ~, 
fact-~atilerhlJ u(;ency c.;,oes not extend to furrds.I..linJ -. 

. ..n 

evaluations or drd.win,j conclusions as to the cilJ.racter ; .... J 

or intebrity of any intiivitiual, 0roUP or publication. For,..., .. , 
this reason, I :lln unable to ilelp you, and I hOlle that yoU:-
\,,,ill not infer in this connection either that W~ rio or that ' "\ ,~:,-
we ';'0 not bave tile specific information you desire. .~. 

" ' JUN 151.'300 \ :'-I j.,,' 

1 - Dallas - Enclosure 

NOTE: See second page 

Sincerely yours, 

-'..,u 

r 



• 
Letter to Robert B. Palmer 

NOTE: In attempting to identify one Robert Palmer, who was 
being investigated by the Bureau in 1956, the Dallas Office 
identtlied him as being the Editor of the "Titus County Tribune, " 
a local weekly newspaper. There has been no prior correspondence 
with Palmer or this newspaper. No record Bufiles on Marvin 
Amerson. 

- 2 -



... -/ . .,.. 
f1I!t', ,).. .. 

PLEAANT DRIVE-IN \HEATRE . 

Mr. J. Edg~r Hoover 
Director 

IWBERT B. PALMER - MANAGER 

P. O. Box 971 

M 0 U NT PLEASANT, TEXAS 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 
WaShington, D.O. 

May 

Dear Sir: d ..... 1 "-

At D, t"1eet~.~.khe Mt. :P leas-::mt Rotary Club thi;:; nooo, 
N.r. Marvp + Amerson, Mt. P lGI:.%'.Ylt _S_c._Q.Q.QL.9U.p.~~i:o..t~.:nq.e.n:t " m.a.·de 
a talk on t~G d~~gGrs of Communism. The baoie fo~ his talk 
see~ed to be inforcation he sGcure~ at Gome foru~ held at a 
oolloge at Searcy, Arkansas. 

Mr. AmG~son statea that at this forum a former investigator or 
counsel fo::c' t.1J. e House Un-AI:!E)I'ioan Acti vi tie·s CoItoi ttee 0 ta:tldldlit 

teat P resident Eisenhower 1s sUI'l:'ounQed by advil.'loX's working 
hand in glove with tho Com~UniGta and are keeping the truth 
o.bo~t Oommunism in this country from the president. Furthor 
~r. Amerson told us that ~ne of these auvisors was the 
pI'dsiu.cnt IS brother ~~Milton~" 

Mr. Hoover, I hp,ve been a weekly newspCI> er man since 1941, I 
am ownor of th~ thaatre, I carved four yeal~s in the Arr!J.Y 
of the United Sto.tes during World \far II, anJ. hope that I 
am a ps. triotia oi tizen. I am a Denoor-at, but President 
Eisenhow~n,:, is my 'President, and I res'ent being told that be 
ia being a Qupe or hearing his adviuors and his brother 
oalled oomrn~n1stio sympathizers. Frankly, I am mo.u. 

D'/1IGkt D/ 
leno'wing, yOll!' lifelongoattIe agufn- the enemys of our oo\mtry, ) '\ 
I am writing you for fu e answer to two questions: 

(!) . 
J 1. Is P reSident l:!i1senhowe~ eing f~lly inforoeo. by your 

~Benay and. othera~ the aotivi ties of communilJ~ ... _ J'- '/ 
1n our nati on? REC. 40 ~ ~ /7 f.jI'.6.-. :h:; 

" 

2. Do you have any eaf.lo~ to tloubt the integr.i~~ ~U~ 16 1960 
patriotism. of Mil ton E ·:S't)nhower? 'CtV'" 

I I ·'I.!I4.104 
If you Qan answer t lio quast/lons-;-i- ahall deeply app;;;aia te ~ 
it if I oan make your answer publio and I'efu'\je what I hope 
is a slander on my pI'osiden t and Y,QUt's. •. 

. S~kJ l:i----l--=-;:~,., ............. Y obert B. Palm~r 
' ~. o. Box 971 

Mto PleD;san~, Texan 

- - - - - - - - - - --~-"-" - ~" _ _ - - -' - -~ .~~ ... ~~=--=~~ J 



OPTIONAL fORM NO. 10 1- .sOlO-I 06 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
G~" GEH. REG. NO. 27 

UNITED STATES GO :t:RNMENT 

M emoranduni 
MR. TOLSON t/uV~\fJ 

FROM : C. D. D~ LOACH 
f'; 

1-Mr. DeLoach 
1-Mr. ~livan 

DATE: 

• 
1-Mr. H,aynes 
1-Mf. Daunt, 

7/18/68 

J Conrad __ 
Felt __ _ 

, Gale~' 
~. Rosen 

) ,~~l~~~a_n _/ __ 

Trotter __ 
Tele. Room_ 
Holmes __ 
Gandy_~_ 

, I i IIj : , 
SUBJECT: PRESIDENT'S COMMISSION ON VIOLENCE ~dlf' " ',2 v 

, ~:7~~--

I returned Mr. LlOyd~cutler's call in conne~:'Yith , 7~·r;" 
the captioned Commission. He was not·in. He returned my call at ; ijf~':,2" 
4:40 p. m. the same date, 7/18/68. He indica. ted that he was tfo be the 
Executive Director of this Commission and that Mr. Thomas arr was 
to be the Deputy Executive Director. I ' 

Mr. Cutler told me that his Commission would desperately 
need the cooperation of the FBI in order to properly handle its' work. He 
stated that his people were inexperienced and they needed the "know how" 

\ of this Bureau. He indicated that he and Mr. Barr, and per haps Dr. Milton 
\Eisenhower, would like to come over to FBI Headquarters for a visit as ' 
soon as possible. _ 

I told him that the Director had instructed me to make 
myself available at any time. He was further advised that Mr. Hoover 
would have personally seen them, however, he was to be out of the city 
for several days. Mr. Cutler stated that he would be at Bohemian Grove 
in California all of next week and he would like to set up an appointment for 
3:00 p. m., July 30, 1968. I told him this would be satisfactory and that 
I would look forward to seeing him. ~ , 

In connection with this matter, Mr. JoJ\ Bugruj wllo is 
well known to you and the Director, called at 12:10 p. m., ~/18/68, from 
Detroit. He stated that Cutler is a friend of his. Bugas knbws Cutler 
intimately. He described Cutler as being a liberal but on the practical side. 
He also indicated that Cutler was a former Kennedy man but despite this, 
was a fine person. Cutler specifically called Bugas and asked Bugas to 
call me to indicate that he, Cutler, was all right to deal with. I thanked 
Bugas for his information and told him that the Director had instructed me 

II , 
, ' 
J " , 

t) 
\ 

to serve as liaison with Cutler and his commissior:' 'I. . , .'~, 0' fA,' 
'4 _/ '1 "i) 06 '-'4~1~ 
'" ~O" (). ~ ,iiI) \~ 

ACTION: For record purposes. or?'\) 3 L- '- " L_"- • I' /1'" 

All.'" .t:v. . UI r ~ 1;-:" '\:',~~} (rl> J - / :,,-,,'<. .1'SJ/ 
'~ /' ,/7 ./ 1 \ ..I:~'-)/ .- r,y '/>, " (/V' )f 

CDD: ",'" n~q') f' ,:f:~ /$( 

,~~5AUG [1 ~~;;L. -"""' :.0 .. - '. A:.~? 
... :' '. '. ;',' ::' \ 1/ 1 6) I lP:U: C1 
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D~te: 

To: 

From: 

Subject: 

•• 

July 24, 1968 

tir. Edmund D. Dwyer 

.~ 

I - Mr. Rosen 
I Mr. Malley 
1 Name Checl\: 
1 - Liaison 

BY LIAISON 

Director, .Office of Audit and Compliance 
General Services Administxation 

John Edgar Hoover t Director 

Name Check Requests 

Reference is made to your letter of July 17» 
1968, in which you requested permission to m~ke available 
to the. ~lational Commission on the Causes and Prevention 
of Violence and the Commission on Obscenity and Pornography 
copies of our investigative reports which may be made 
available to General Services Administration concerning 
personnel of tbeCommissions .. Your letter stated that 
the National Commission on the Causes and Prevention of ~ 
Violence and the Commission on Obscelli ty and Pornography , \; 
are anong the small agencies ot tIle E:1:ecutlve Branch .. ';,'1 

to which General Services Administration provides administra- ~} 
t~va support. 

Your letter advised further that our reports 
would be made available only to officials whose duties 
require access to the information therein and whobave the 
proper clearance for any classified material which may be 
involved and upon completion of review, the reports will be 
returned to your office for filing in security storage. 

This proposed procedure is ~greeable to this 
Bureau under the provisions set forth in your letter provided 
that each request made by you on behalf of the Commissions 

, is identified as such and contains a notation advising that 
",,r/ the results of any name checlts will be furnished by you to 

Q:1J ~ the Comm~~si~ns. fl 2' n;,!.,J· Of: -t{I~! ',~-: 
10lson4- ". ,1;__ , • '. " ..• ~.... ;' 
DeLoach __ .~. - I', l J I. t ~ .l __ .......-. 
~~~~op' BVG:CIOt?~" ..... ;~.:~::. _. . ,l.li> 
gasper tl(7): .U,:.l . .~: A ~] S;t:;~;;NOTE, PAGE TWO .. 
C:~lr~~Qn -. -;if1 '{Ol/i)'.' I. : 'I 

f~J\t= J ~' /' ":j( Vr{.~ 
Tele. Room --3) 
~~5 3 AU G 5) MAi\968h TELETYPE UNIT 0 



•• •• 
Mr. Edmund D. Dwyer 

NOTE: This request from GSA is similar to several other 
requests wherein GSA handles administrative and "housekeeping" 
duties for several small agencies within the Executive Branch. 
Included among the duties so handled by GSA for such agencies 
is the submission of name checks to the Bureau on behalf of 
such agencies regarding their personnel. 

The anticipated volume of these checks is small 
and we have previously approved similar arrangements on behalf 

. of other agencies and it is believed we should comply with 
GSA's request in this instance. 

Although referenced letter is signed by Dwyer as 
Security Officer for GSA, his correct full title is as shown 
in the address of this letter. (Verified through'Rachner, 
7/23/68.) 

-2-
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GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 

July 17, 1968 

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover 
Director 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Department of Justice 
Washington, D. C. 20535 

Attention: Liaison Staff 

Dear Mr. Hoover: 

Washington, D.C. 20405 

o 
We request permission to make available to the 1'.:iational Co.mrnission on 
the Causes and Prevention of Violence and the Commission on Obscenity 
a;d Pornogr~hyc·opies~orYPU'~··investigative reports furnished to the 

General Services Administration ~n p~~son~el of-=~~~ ... :~:n~~s.,:~~~~' 

The National Commission on the Causes and Prevention of Violence and 
the Commission on ObsceniJty and Pornography are among the small 
agencies of the executive branch to which GSA provides administrative 
support. 

Reports furnished will be made available only to those officials whose 
duties require access to the information and who have. proper clearance 
,for any classified material involved. We will caution the officials not 
to communicate information furnished to them to persons outside the 
executive branch. On completion of their review, the reports will be 
returned to this office for filing in security storage. 

Sincerely, ~·a-I/ -:2: ~ ~ ~~ 
, -

'ijOT-oREcORDED .. '-J 

~ 2,C JUL 31 I~t>b ........... - '.-,-
. .-1!i~~. 1}6D 

-- 12 JlJl 2'2. 1968 

-li".X/ 
'" .c~J..\~ J y: .... . 

Keep Freedom in rOUT Future With U.S. Savings Bonds 



TO , 
,I 

/. 

$010-106 
MAY 1962 EDmON 

"'''~ .• o.~." I. 
UNITED STATES GO; __ . NMENT 

Memorandum 
Mr. W. c. SUlliiran~/ 
R. W. Smith 

1'_ ~f". ~ __ _ 

.;';,.,(.IOCr, __ 

,···:1~·I}-__ _ 

C··:.;..."~~ .~ __ 

~~~!~ .. ~~n~ _. _/' 

DATE: September 18, 19G8 

SUBJECT: MONOGHAPH. 
"THE POLITICS Oli' STREET REVOLU"!'IONISTS: 
El'forts to Disrupt the Democratic 
National Convention, Chicago, Illinois, 
August 26-29, 1968" 

PURPOSE: 

This is to recommend that the attached letter be 
sent to the Attorney General, with a copy to the Deputy 
Attorney General, requesting that he advise whether or not 
he bas any objections to the FBI furnishing a lOPY of the tJ. 
monograph, ~aPtioned as -above, to Dr. Milton S E~senhowerH 

BACKGROUND:- . 
rf> 

When the Director appeared before the National. 
Commission on the Causes and Prevention of Violenc~, he 
men-tioried -t;lia-t -the FBI had prepared a· moU()gra·phon the 
violence that occurred durtng the Democratic National 

\Convention .. Dr. Milton S. Eisenhower, Chairman of the 
§Commission, asked the Director for a copy of the monograph. 
~The Direct.or. has said that he would furnish Dr. Eisenhower 
\With a copy, if the Attorney General approved. 

RECOMMENDATION: b:L-11 ;l.J"f"J?-'/0 X 
General. That the at:a~;d le:~~ ~~e1.:~~~he~::o~~ey.6¥-

Enclosure -74# ti 6f~1 3 NOT n.Fr,O~ 
-1--,. . EX. n . 191 SEP 24 '~S8 Q(J'. 

JI:K : km 1 (9 ) ,~::_ ~r,v J.~, i .. 

1 - Mr. C. D. DeLoach 
1 - Mr. W. ·C.: Sullivan 
1 - Mr. D. J.. Brennan 
1 - :Mr. R.· H. Haynes .. 
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1 -. Mr. C. D. Brennan 
1 - Mr. C. Thompson 
1 - ~1r. R. W. Smi th 
1 - 1tr. R. S. Garner 
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.... 1IiltOD 1(\~l......."er 
Chaira. . 
lfatle.d eo-S"'u-_ the Cause. 

Prev4Jllt10.D .01 ... ,,1018no. 
'12& 4,...,..,o· '1iO., "'thw •• t 
W"."Il.toa .. a. C •• 606 

Dear Dr. li •• obo"r: 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

and 1 
1 

, 
Sept •• ber 21, 1958 

- .r. - .r. - .r. 
- Itr • 
- 1Ir. - ar. 
- Mr. - .1'. 
- 1Ir. 

DeLoach 
Sullivan 
Gale 
Bishop 
G.C. 1Io0re 
C.D. Brennan 
Haynes 
Dunn 
Thollpson l)J4""1 

BY SPECIAL MESSENGER 

1.--

III rea .. d to .Y teatlaonJ b.fore the Co_i •• ioo 
on Sept •• ber l.8, U.", AIIb ... ador Patrioia B.rris reque.ted 
additional 1llforu:tioft CODeernlnl the ext •• t of subversive 
participation 18 .u student aad other IIOv_at8. OIl 
September 19, 19", _bu •• dor Barris •• nt • letter to 
Special ... at Itobet II. Hayne. of this Bure.u atatine liJ 
that ahe desired additional lnfol'lll.tloll r ... rtllng certain » 
subverslve, Wblte itat., black aatlona1iet and crla1nal ,~~ 
organizatlou d ... nbed in the ,lo •• ary of ., prepared 

r-----te.tiaony. Ihe sUNequent1y .ald abe prefers tbat aDSwera 
to her qu •• tic.. be _ade available to the entlre Coaaission 

iIi in "ri tina. 
I.L. 

~ In accordance wlth _ba.saclor Harris t request, 
S there i. eno 10 •• 41 a aeaorandua relating to coaunl.st 

participatlon in the lUltlwar, civil rllht. aad student 
activiat IIOveae.t.. It should be pOinted out that it would 

,----' be a physical iapoll81bl1i'ty to deter.lne the exact n\Ulber 
of co_unlst. wbo bave partiCipated 11l any particular aass 
deaonatratl0llJ bowever, the evidence that co_unlsts have 
played soat pro.inent role. ln this relard 18 irrefutable. 
It 1. even aore laportant to understaad tbat a handful of 

CWT:jav 
-- (11) Of~ 
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'I'olson __ _ 
J~~0ach __ _ 
~.(chr ___ _ 

•• 

\ lP'~-1 J~~:g? 1- fl)./· 
Dr 0 I~i1t~m Sj(Eisenhowel" 
Ch8.irm~~· ' 
National Commission on the Causes 

and P3.~e·\.reTItiol1 of Violence 
726 Jackson Place, Northwest 
VV'ashington, D. C. 

Dear Dr. Eisenhmv.er: 

• 
Cctobcr 28 9 1963 

BY LIAIfBOl\f 

1 - Mr. Deily 

T' ",. . 1 ""',' •• f" '" t . ~ - , . h nf: ..... l'lmma'" U2VlSlOl1 0 tue.l.iepar meni: Of JUSClCe • as 

advised this Btu:eau that it has 110 objection to the release to 
authorized representatives of your COll1r.r!.ission of certain 
unclassified l .... ev:01 .... ts and memo:v:anda concerning: ',CDtentiul E;:'; ....... _ 

violations of the Federal Antiriot Laws in c011118ction with the 
disturbances in Chic2..go~ illinois, during the week of August 25-31, 
1963" The Cril:linal Division furnished a list of the material to be 
forwarded~ a copy of \vhich is enclosed. 

Copies of the rnatel'ia.l set forth on the e;;1closed list 
will be forwarded to YO'llr office undel'" se"p::tl~ate covez'. The 
reports 1"epl"8sent preH:m:inaI'Y investigations cond.ucted at the 
spe(!uic request of the Criminal Division. The reports were 
previously furnished to the Criminal Division for its determination 
as to whether or not any additional action is necessary. 

Enclosure 

RJD~r:pr 

(3) 

Sincerely yOUl"'S~ 
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U~lTED STATE~ GOVERIENT 

jv/emOrandUln 
TO :Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation 

FROM~: Fred Mo Vinson, Jr. 
Assistant Attorney General 
Criminal Division 

SUBJECT: Request oAatiOnal Commission on the 
. Ca.uses . and Pr~yg~t.iQn~ orjj'.ipIence~ror 
-Access -'to ResUlts of FBI Investigation 

on ~~tters Occurring during Dp~Dcratic 
National Convention, A~~st 25~30t 1968 / 

Atta.chment 
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. . Tol son __ 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

.TO 

lJ 

Memo ra nduml 
IA 1~l> 

MR. W'. C. SULLIVAtV~ DATE: April 30, 1969 

Trotler ~_ 

FROM D. J. BRENNAN. JRp<r<v :::::y 
SU~ECT: ~ATIONAL COMMISSION ON THE n f~~:' 

CAUSES AND PREVENTION OF VIOLENCE ~~I V \ 

On April 29, 1969, Colonel William G '; cDonald, ! 

q Administrative Officer of the captioned Comm sSion, advised 
~l Liaison that the White House had extended the life of the 
i Commission for a period of six months to December, 1969, and l~ / . 

M authorized an additional $200,OOOto operate the Commission ?~ 
d staff until that time. ~ :.-i 

McDonald advised that due to slippage in the work 
of the ~~!~Sion staff and the illness of its Chairman, 
Dr. Milt'o~enhower, the final report could not be completed 
by June of th1s year.' Al though the Commission is extended 

\
until December, it is now anticipated that the final report 
will be issued in September, 1969. 

ACTION: 

-rMmI :hke 
\~.r~\: '(9) 

Eor information. 

I-Mr •. DeLoach 
I-Mr. Bishop 
I-Mr. Rosen 
I-Mr. Sullivan 
I-Mr. G. C. Moore 
I-Mr. C. D. Brennan 
I-Liaison 
I-Mr. Haynes 

~~j 1 
56U~VI41C§®~ 
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Memorandum Callahan __ 
Conrad~~ 

TO MR. TOLSON DATE' 6/3/69 
~:;~t 
Rosen . 

. -.' , 
~, Sul ' 

Tavel __ _ 
Trotter~~ 

FROM C. D. DeLoach 
cc Mr. DeL(jach 

Mr. Sullivan 
Mr. Bishop 

Tele. Room_ 
Holrnes __ 
Gandy __ _ 

SU~ECT: PRESIDENT~'~S~~~~~~~~~.w~~ 

" 1 1 

.\ \ , 
\ , 

'" " 

Report b 
regarding~~~~r---o~,f~T:h-e~~-=~~ .1 

~ -~ 
~~~~ __ ~~~ __ ~t~ho has been temporarily 

assigned by the Navy Printing Office to assist the above­
captioned Commission, and whom I have known, through school 
activities at St. John's here in Washington, came in to see 
me a~o O'ClOCk, this mO~ing. 

-- I I told me that I 
is one of the individuals assigned b~y~t~h-e~C~o-m-mTi-ss-i~o-n--t~o--a-s-s-'i~s~t 
in preparing a report regarding the activities of the New Left 
and violence committed by this group. I I stated 
that I I has recently submitted to the Commission a 
manuscr4pt Which, additionally, will be issued as a book 
underl _name, by Simon & Schuster,/New York City. 
The book wIll be ublished as of 6/11/69 an' will be entitled, 

\ ' 

The book concer~s generalizations regarding the 

l
entire basic problem of revolution on campuses. The book 
is written in a, di,storted,tw.1sted manner that causes blame 
to be placed at the seat of government, rather than the ~ 
New Left participants. , ,. . "~. . 

I Itold me that Dr. Milton isenhower, 
Ch 1x:man of, his Commission, confidentially lear, d about "",, 

report sevefal da:s ~o. Dr. Eisenhower sent . 
i out to see_ __ I to ascertain the details, 

~.~ IfnL-~r-----~~confirmed that e planned, not only to submit 
, ~nr.~~ript to the Commission, in his role as a more or 
~ I less staff employee, but additionally to ublish it in the 

~ ~\ form of a book. Dr. Eisenho~e~ ~rdered ,__ lQ stay 

", REC- 86' .~ - ~-, CONTINUED----oVER 
~ ~ CDD: CSH (4) ~ /:;i - / )~i~~i:~rr~ e2 ¥J 
~ Yl4' JUlM 5 JRI 

C) ~JU/~: ,.........., ~' ... "V 
-/I ,(]" ' /' 1::169 . 



1 

Mr. Tolson 

\

With I I until he could get a copy of the manuscript. 
After~Ir-----~~'1 and Dr. Eisenhower had read the manuscript 
they became greatly alarmed and decided to publish the manu­
script as a Commission report, prior to the book coming out. 

I 
The ·book, 
Dr. Eisenh 

If 

I 
As things now stand, the Commission will issue 
manuscript in the form of a report, as of 6/9/69. 

as stated above, will be issued as of 6Zl.il/69. 
ower is taking this action in order to prevent 
rom making a considerable sum of money from his book. 

I told I Ithat, while this might be a 
good "commercial maneuver" on the part of Dr. Eisenhower, it 
appeared that the issuance of the manuscript, under t:: 
Commission'S name, would give an official flavor tor 
report and thereby attract greater publicity. He adt::m::"::ir-::ll:":lt:-::e:-::ar---.... 
this, but stated Dr. Eisenhower felt it best to('>issue the report 
first in order to ruin some of the opportunities that would be 
afforded I I both financially and publicity-wise. 

While I I was in I loffice a student 
came in and told! ! that he should engage in activities 
that afternoon on the Ber~eley campus of the University of 
California. so that th "raIl" u d keep going. The student 
also toldl I in .presence, that the studeats 
in San Die 0 were mere ama eurs an needed leadership, such as 

,L...-____ ----I iljl order to "keep their thing. going." 

1 
I I told me that! I would be employed 

~
ext year on the University of Cali~ornla campus, at San Diego, 
s a Professor of Sociology. I lobviously has plans to 
ead student riots and demonstrations on that campus, according 

tol I 

\ 

I I reiterated that Dr. Eisenhower was very 
disturbed about this situation. He added that he would furnish 
the FBI a copy ofl I manuscript, prior to publication. 

The difficulty in attempting to understand this 

II mess lies in the whys and wherefores involving the employment 
ofl lin the first place. It would appear that 
Dr. Eisenhower'S commission has brought this mess on itself. 

ACTION -
For information. 

- 2 - .t ~rl~' . 
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